

Date: August 15, 2026

To

BSE Limited

P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 544318

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

“Exchange Plaza”,

Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: MAMATA

Sub: Newspaper Publication dated August 15, 2026

Dear Sir,

We herewith enclose copies of newspaper advertisement regarding Un-audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, published in ‘Financial Express (English)’ and ‘Financial Express (Gujarati)’ on August 15, 2026.

This Disclosure is made in terms of requirements of Regulation 30 and 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.mamata.com.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For, Mamata Machinery Limited

Madhuri Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



SHREEJI SHIPPING GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as SHREEJI SHIPPING GLOBAL PRIVATE LIMITED & SHREEJI SHIPPING)

CIN: L52242GJ2024PLC150537

Reg. Office: "SHREEJI HOUSE", Town Hall Circle, Jamnagar-361001 (Gujarat), India.

Phone: +91 288 2553331

E-mail: info@shreejishipping.in Web: www.shreejishipping.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026.

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on August 14, 2026.

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report have been hosted on the website of the Company at www.shreejishipping.in and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Place: Jamnagar

Date: August 14, 2026



By Order of Board

For, Shreeji Shipping Global Limited

Jitendrakumar Haridas Lal

Joint Managing Director (DIN: 00991555)

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Adfactors 287/26



MAMATA MACHINERY

VALUE FOR TRUST

MAMATA MACHINERY LIMITED

CIN : L29259GJ1979PLC003363

Regd. Office : Survey No. 423/P, Sarkhej - Bavla Road, Moraiya, Sanand, Ahmedabad - 382213, Gujarat

email : cs@mamata.com website : www.mamata.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the Meeting held on August 14, 2026 approved the Un-audited Financial (Standalone & Consolidated) results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The results, along with the Auditors' Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.mamata.com/investors> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : August 14, 2026



By Order of the Board

For, MAMATA MACHINERY LIMITED

Sd/-

Mahendra N. Patel

Chairman & Managing Director

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



CITIUS TransNet

Predict. Deliver. Sustain.

Citius TransNet Infrastructure Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400098

SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/25-26/0032 Email-ID: compliance_Citius@eaaa.in Website: www.citiustransnet.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(All amounts in Rupees million unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended (Refer note 2)		Period ended (Refer note 2)
	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	July 21, 2025 to March 31, 2026 (Audited)
I Income			
Revenue from operations	3,539.31	-	-
Interest income on investment in fixed deposits	33.48	-	-
Income from investment in mutual funds	85.83	-	-
Other income	18.55	-	-
Total income (I)	3,677.17	-	-
II Expenses			
Finance costs	1,369.12	-	-
Impairment of rights under service concession arrangement (refer note 11)	1,114.96	-	-
Legal and professional fees	24.69	-	-
Project management fees	67.26	-	-
Operation and maintenance expenses	123.76	-	-
Employee benefits expense	70.07	-	-
Investment management fees	43.93	-	-
Trustee fees	0.65	1.15	1.15
Provision for major maintenance obligations	399.39	-	-
Listing expenses	15.56	24.80	24.80
Valuation fees	0.76	-	-
Audit fees			
- Statutory audit fees (including limited review and other services)	4.93	1.22	1.22
Insurance & security expenses	29.36	-	-
Repair and maintenance of highways	135.80	-	-
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2,551.00	-	-
Other expenses	176.42	4.36	4.36
Total expenses (II)	6,127.66	31.53	31.53
III Loss before tax (I-II)	(2,450.49)	(31.53)	(31.53)
IV Tax expense			
Current tax	36.71	-	-
Deferred tax	-	-	-
Total Tax expense (IV)	36.71	-	-
V Loss for the period after tax (III-IV)	(2,487.20)	(31.53)	(31.53)
VI Other Comprehensive Income ("OCI")			
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods (net of tax)	(0.06)	-	-
Total other comprehensive income (VI)	(0.06)	-	-
VII Total Comprehensive Loss for the period (V +VI)	(2,487.14)	(31.53)	(31.53)
VIII Earnings/ (Loss) per unit (Rs. per unit) (refer note 10) (not annualised)			
i) Basic	(5.31)	-	-
ii) Diluted	(5.31)	-	-

Additional disclosure as required by Paragraph 18 of Chapter 4 of Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS-POD-2/P/CIR/2025/102 dated 11 July 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended (Refer note 2)		Period ended (Refer note 2)
	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Unaudited)	July 21, 2025 to March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1 Debt Equity Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	0.77	NA	NA
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (refer note 15)	3.34	NA	NA
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	5.27	NA	NA
4 Net worth (refer note 16)	57,929.02	31.53	31.53
5 Current Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	1.00	0.89	0.89
6 Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	0.32	NA	NA
7 Net Profit Margin (%) (refer note 16)	-70.27%	NA	NA
8 EBITDA Margin (%) (refer note 16)	73.03%	NA	NA
9 Asset cover (in times) (refer note 16)	3.08	NA	NA
10 Distribution per unit	2.06	NA	NA

Notes:

1 EPIC Transnet Infrastructure Private Limited (the "ETIPL" or "the Sponsor") has set up Citius TransNet Investment Trust ("Citius" or "the Trust") as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trust Act, 1882 pursuant to Trust Deed dated July 21, 2025. The Trust has been registered as an Infrastructure Investment Trust ("InvIT") with Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") under the Securities Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trust) Regulations, 2014, as amended from time to time, vide Certificate of Registration (IN/InvIT/25-26/0032) dated August 01, 2025. The registered office of the Trust is located at Plot 294/3, Edelweiss House, off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098, Maharashtra, India. The Trustee of the Trust is Axis Trustee Services Limited (the "Trustee"), Investment manager of the Trust is EAAA TransInfra Managers Limited (the "Investment Manager") and the Project manager of the Trust is Epic Transnet Project Management Private Limited (the "Project Manager").

2 The unaudited consolidated financial results comprise of the consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss, explanatory notes thereon and the additional disclosures as required in Chapter 4 of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS-POD-2/P/CIR/2025/102 dated July 11, 2025, as amended, including any guidelines and circulars issued thereunder ("SEBI Circulars") of the Trust and its subsidiaries (the Trust and its subsidiaries collectively referred to as the "Group") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("consolidated financial results") has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles prescribed under Indian Accounting Standard 34- Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) read with rule 2(1)(a) of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India to the extent not inconsistent with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014, as amended, including any guidelines and circulars issued thereunder (together referred to as the "InvIT Regulations") and being submitted by the Investment Manager to the stock exchanges pursuant to the requirements of InvIT Regulations.

3 The Trust completed the acquisition of its HoldCos and underlying Special Purpose Vehicle Companies (herein referred to as "SPVs") on April 21, 2026. Accordingly, the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are the first consolidated financial results of the Trust prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and the InvIT Regulations.

4 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of EAAA TransInfra Managers Limited (the Investment Manager of the Trust) at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026.

5 On April 21, 2026, the Trust acquired directly and indirectly 100% equity interest in 2 holding companies (HoldCos) and 10 operational highway SPVs from Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IYP II), Infrastructure Yield Plus IIA (IYP IIA), India Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IYP II), and Edelweiss Infrastructure Yield Plus (EIYP) pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement dated April 07, 2026. Out of the 10 operational SPVs, 7 SPVs are toll-based projects and 3 SPVs are fixed annuity projects.

6 During the quarter, pursuant to an initial public offer the Trust issued 11,05,00,000 units at an unit price of Rs. 100 per unit (the "Offer Price"), aggregating to Rs. 11,050 million (the "Offer") for cash. The offer was fully subscribed and the Trust has been listed on the recognized stock exchanges (BSE & NSE) in India on April 29, 2026.

7 As per requirement of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Master Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS-POD-2/P/CIR/2025/102 dated July 11, 2025, as amended, including any guidelines and circulars issued thereunder, certain financial disclosures are required to be presented by the Trust. However, as the acquisition of the SPVs by the Trust was completed subsequent to March 31, 2026 and the Trust has been listed on the recognized stock exchanges (BSE and NSE) in India on April 29, 2026 comparative disclosures of Statement of Net Distributable Cash Flows and Net Borrowing ratio are not applicable for the quarter and period ended March 31, 2026.

8 As at June 30, 2026, the Trust incurred expenses amounting to Rs. 552.28 million in connection with the public issue of units. The said expenses have been recognized in the financial results in accordance with applicable accounting standards.

9 The principal activity of the Trust is to own and invest in infrastructure assets primarily in the SPVs operating in the infrastructure development sector in India in accordance with the provisions of the InvIT Regulations and Trust deed. The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager allocates the resources and assesses the performance of the Trust and thus are the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM). In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 108 - "Segment Reporting", the CODM monitors the operating results of the business as a single segment, hence no separate segment needs to be disclosed. As the Trust operates only in India, no separate geographical segment is disclosed.

10 The Trust has issued units subsequent to period ended March 31, 2026. Accordingly, no units were outstanding as at March 31, 2026. Hence, the disclosure of Earnings per Unit (EPU) is not applicable for the quarter and period ended March 31, 2026.

11 At the end of each reporting period, the Management carries out impairment assessment for Trust's investment in Individual subsidiary ("SPV" or "Cash generating unit") and determine the recoverable amount of investments in subsidiaries as at the reporting date.

An impairment loss is recognized if the carrying amount of the investment exceeds its recoverable amount. The recoverable amount is determined by the Management based on the value in use approach using an External Independent Valuer. The key judgements in determining the value in use approach included revenue and other cash flow projections for the remaining concession period of the finite life SPVs, changes in interest rates, discount rates, risk premium for market conditions, etc. The revenue projection is based on assumptions made by the Management regarding future traffic growth and inflation factor for assessing user toll fee, as supported by the studies from the Third-party Independent Consultant. Based on the aforesaid impairment assessment done by Management, the following impairment loss / (reversal) - net in respect of Investments in certain SPVs have been recognised in the Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss.

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)
Impairment Loss / (reversal) - Net	1,114.96

12 The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager of the Trust have approved availing additional fund based credit facilities up to Rs. 39,580 million on April 21, 2026 with State Bank of India Limited and up to Rs. 15,000 million on April 28, 2026 with National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development by way of long term rupee loan by the Trust for the purpose of purchase of debt securities and refinancing of external debt of all its subsidiaries.

The Trust has signed Rupee Term Loan Agreement with State Bank of India Limited on April 24, 2026 and National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development on May 07, 2026.

13 The Trust retained its credit ratings of "CRISIL AAA/Stable" from CRISIL as on July 14, 2026 and "IND AAA/Stable" from India Ratings as on July 23, 2026.

14 Under the provisions of the InvIT Regulations, the Trust is required to distribute to Unitholders not less than 90% of the Net Distributable Cash Flows of the Trust for each financial year. Accordingly, Unit Capital contains a contractual obligation to pay cash to the Unitholders. Thus, in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 32- Financial Instruments: Presentation, the Unit Capital contains a liability element which should have been classified and treated accordingly. However, Para 4.2.3(a) of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS-POD-2/P/CIR/2025/102 dated July 11, 2025, (as amended from time to time) issued under the InvIT Regulations, requires the Unit Capital in entirety to be presented/classified as "Equity", which is at variance from the requirements of Ind AS 32. In order to comply with the aforesaid SEBI requirements, the Trust has presented unit capital as equity.

15 The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of Rs. 2.06 per unit for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 to be paid within five working days from the record date.

16 Formulae used for the computation of the Ratios:

(i) Debt Equity Ratio = [Total borrowings (including current maturities of long-term borrowings) / Total Equity]

(ii) Debt service coverage ratio = [(Earning before Interest, Tax & Depreciation & Amortisation) / (Interest Expense + Principal repayments of long term loan made during the period)]

(iii) Interest service coverage ratio = [(Earning before Interest, Tax & Depreciation & Amortisation) / (Interest Expense)]

(iv) Net Worth = [Unitholders' Equity + Other equity]

(v) Current ratio = [Current Assets / Current Liabilities]

(vi) Total Debts to Total Assets = [Total borrowings (including current maturities of long-term borrowings) / Total Assets]

(vii) Net Profit Margin = [(Net profit after tax) / (Revenue from operation) x 100]

(viii) EBITDA Margin = [(Earning before Interest, Tax & Depreciation & Amortisation) / (Revenue from operations) x 100]

(ix) Asset cover = Total Assets / (Long Term Borrowings + Current maturities of long term borrowings + Interest accrued on Long term debt)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

EAAA TransInfra Managers Limited

(as Investment Manager of Citius TransNet Investment Trust)

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 13, 2026

Bhavvyang Oza

Whole Time Director and Chief Investment Officer.

DIN No. : 11315739



MUTHOOT MCred Limited

(Formerly known as Muthoattu Mini Financiers Ltd.)

CIN: U65910KL1998PLC012154

Registered & Corporate Office: 65/623 K, Muthootu Royal Towers, Kaloor, Kochi, Ernakulam, Kerala- 682017, India. Tel : +91484 2912100,

E-mail: info@muthootmcred.com, Website: www.muthootmcred.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30,2026

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI LODR Regulations]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2026 (₹ in lakhs) (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter for the Previous Year ended 30/06/2025 (₹ in lakhs) (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31/03/2026 (₹ in lakhs) (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	39,962.37	22,655.51	1,11,264.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	13,332.41	4,093.46	23,913.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	13,332.41	4,093.46	23,913.96
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	10,028.67	3,014.04	17,690.08
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	10,028.67	3,014.04	17,783.25
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	25,032.54	25,032.54	25,032.54
6a	Instruments entirely equity in nature	26,416.00	Nil	19,041.00
7	Reserves and Surplus(excluding Revaluation reserve)	81,355.19	57,668.88	72,011.46
8	Securities Premium Account	8,016.46	8,064.15	8,027.47
9	Net Worth	1,25,657.49	79,716.85	1,08,982.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ outstanding debt	6,62,997.57	4,60,244.83	6,26,072.33
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.99	5.57	5.39
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value – Rs.100 per share) (in ₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1	1. Basic	149.48	48.16	69.11
2	2. Diluted	149.48	48.16	69.11
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

Disclosure in Compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026
1	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil
2	Net worth (note1)^	₹ 1,25,657.49 lakhs
3	Net Profit after Tax	₹ 10,028.67 lakhs
4	Earnings per Share (Face Value Rs.100)	₹ 149.48
5	Debt Equity Ratio (note 2)^	4.99 times
6	Debt service coverage ratio*	Not Applicable
7	Interest service coverage ratio*	Not Applicable
8	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil
9	Capital redemption reserve/debtenture redemption reserve	Nil
10	Current Ratio (note3)^	2.50 times^
11	Long term debt to working capital (note4)^	0.81 times^
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio (note5)^	Negligible
13	Current liability ratio (note6)^	0.45 times^
14	Total debts to total assets (note7)^	82.51%^
15	Debtors turnover*	Not Applicable
16	Inventory turnover*	Not Applicable
17	Operating margin*	Not Applicable
18	Net profit margin (note8)^	25.09%
19	Sector specific equivalent ratios	
a. Gross NPA		0.59%
b. Net NPA		0.24%
c. CRAR		19.27%

*The company is registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 as Non-Banking Financial Company. Hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

^The financial statements have been presented in accordance with the format prescribed for Non-Banking Financial Companies under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 in Division III of Schedule III as per Notification No. C.S.R. 1022(E) dated 11.10.2018, issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, the Company has worked out these ratios by considering the maturity of assets and liabilities:

1. Net worth = Equity Share Capital + other Equity - Deferred revenue expenditure – Revaluation Reserve.

2. Debt Equity ratio = (Non-convertible debentures + Subordinated Liabilities + Bank borrowings) / (Equity share Capital + Other Equity).

3. Current Ratio = Current assets/current liabilities. (Based on the maturity of assets/liabilities).

4. Long term debt to working capital = (Non-convertible debentures + Subordinated Liabilities + Term Loan from Bank/ (Current assets - current liabilities).

5. Bad debts to Account receivable ratio = Bad debts / Gross AUM.

6. Current liability ratio = current liabilities/ Total liabilities.

7. Total debts to total assets = (Non-convertible debentures + Subordinated Liabilities + Bank borrowings)/ total assets.

8. Net profit margin = Profit after tax/Total income.

Notes:

1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/257b9501-7c91-4d74-a00f-c28539ee3416.pdf>) and the Company's website www.muthootmcred.com.

2.For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosure have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/257b9501-7c91-4d74-a00f-c28539ee3416.pdf>

3.The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies: Nil

4. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place: Kochi

Date : 14th August, 2026

For Muthoot MCred Limited

(Formerly Muthoattu Mini Financiers Limited)

Sd/

Mathew Muthoottu

Managing Director (DIN: 01786534)

Ahmedabad

epaper.financialexpress.com



**MAMATA
MACHINERY**
VALUE FOR TRUST

MAMATA MACHINERY LIMITED
CIN : L29259GJ1979PLC003363
Regd. Office : Survey No. 423/P, Sarkhej - Bavla Road,
Moraiya, Sanand, Ahmedabad - 382213, Gujarat
email : cs@mamata.com **website :** www.mamata.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the Meeting held on August 14, 2026 approved the Un-audited Financial (Standalone & Consolidated) results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The results, along with the Auditors' Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.mamata.com/investors> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



Place : Ahmedabad
Date : August 14, 2026

By Order of the Board
For, **MAMATA MACHINERY LIMITED**
sd/-
Mahendra N. Patel
Chairman & Managing Director

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



Sanstar™
Limited

SANSTAR LIMITED

CIN: L15400GJ1982PLC072555

Regd. Office: "Sanstar House" Opp. Suvidha Shopping Center, Nr. Parimal Under Bridge, Paldi, Ahmedabad 380007;

Tel: +91 79 26651819-20-21 **Fax:** +91 79 26651822 **Email:** md@sanstar.in **Website:** www.sanstar.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026.

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on August 13, 2026, inter alia approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial result of the Company along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at <https://www.sanstar.in/investors-relations/financial-information/Quarterly> Financial Result Q1-FY 2026-27/ which can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.



For, SANSTAR LIMITED

Gouthamchand Sohanlal Chowdhary

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN:00196397)

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: August 13, 2026

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015

નિવાસ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ લીમીટેડ				
(જૂની નિવાસ હાઉસિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડ)				
રજીસ્ટર્ડ સરનામું : એપ, છઠ્ઠી માળ, ડેડ સ્ટ્રેટ, અંધેરી કુર્લા રોડ, જે.બી.નગર, અંધેરી (ધરતર), મુંબઈ-૪૦૦૦૫૬ કોન્ટેક્ટ : connect@niwasfc.com CIN: U65990MH2016PTC271587 સંપર્ક નં. : શ્રી પીયુષ પટેલ - ૯૮૨૨૫૧૧૭૭૭				
પરિશિષ્ટ-૪-એ (જૂનો નિયમ ૮(૬) ની બેગવાઈઓ) રચાવેલ મિલકતોના વેચાણ માટે વેચાણ નોટીસ				
સિક્કોરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટર (એન્કોર્ડમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮(૬) ની બેગવાઈઓ સાથે વંચતા સિક્કોરીટીદારગણ અને રેડન્ટ્રફક્શન ઓફ ફાનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ અને એન્કોર્ડમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્કોરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટર એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ રચાવેલ મિલકતોના વેચાણ માટે ઈ-ઢરાણ વેચાણ નોટીસ				
આમી દેવાદારો પાસેથી કાઢી રકમની વસુલત માટે સિક્કોરીટીદારગણ અને રેડન્ટ્રફક્શન ઓફ ફાનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ અને એન્કોર્ડમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્કોરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટર એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ એનએચએફસીના અધિકૃત અધિકારીઓ નીચે પાળાવેલ મિલકતોનો કબજો તીલા અવધેત માસ કરીને દેવાદાર(ો) અને ખદેદ જવાતાને નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે અહીં નીચે જણાવેલ રચાવેલ મિલકતોની ખરીદી માટે નીચે સહી કરનાર દ્વારા ઓફર મંગવામાં આવે છે જે અમારા સેલ્સ અને માર્કેટીંગ અને ઈ-ઢરાણ સર્વિસ પાર્ટનર, કેડ રીપ્રેઝેન્ટેશન ઇન્ડિયા પા. લી. ના વેબ પોર્ટલ એટરે કેડે credauction.com ઉપર જમા કરવાની રહેશે.				
જણાવેલ મિલકત એનએચએફસીના ભૌતિક કબજામાં છે અને "જ્યાં છે", "જે છે" અને "જેમ છે" ના ધોરણે અને કોઈ આશ્રય વિનાના ધોરણે વેચવામાં આવશે, જેની વિગતો નીચે મુજબ છે:				
દેવાદાર(ો) ની વિગત	૧૩(૨) માંગમાં નોટીસની તારીખ અને રકમ	રિઝર્વ પ્રિમિટ ફ્લોમકી વિગત વૃદ્ધિની રકમ	ઈ-ઢરાણની તારીખ અને સમય	
LNSRDRA-12230038259 શાખા : સુરત રણદેવ ૧. અસરકારક બાંધકામના યોજાણ (દેવાદાર), ૨. ગણતરબે અસરકારક યોજાણ (સહ-દેવાદાર)	૨૦/૦૫/૨૦૨૫ રૂ. ૪,૩૭,૪૫૦/- (રૂપિયા ચાર લાખ સાતસીઠ હજાર પાંચસો પચાસ પુરા)	રૂ. ૪,૫૦,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૪૫,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૧૦,૦૦૦/-	૧. ૦૪/૦૬/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૦.૩૦ એપ્રેલ થી ૧૧.૩૦ પીએમ કલાક સુધી પ મીનીટના અમર્યાદિત વધારા સહિત ૨. ૨૬/૦૮/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૧ એપ્રેલ થી ૧ પીએમ	
મિલકતની વિગત: વડવાણ સીટી સર્વે નં. ૨૮૭૦ ની ૧મીન ફોરેક્ટરા ૬૬.૭૦ સો.મી., વડવાણ વોર્ડ નં. ૨, મોજે વડવાણ, તાલુકો જિલ્લો રૂબેરૂબ નગર, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ એનએચએફસીના અધિકૃત અધિકારીઓ નીચે પાળાવેલ મિલકતોનો કબજો તીલા અવધેત માસ કરીને દેવાદાર(ો) અને ખદેદ જવાતાને નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે અહીં નીચે જણાવેલ રચાવેલ મિલકતોની ખરીદી માટે નીચે સહી કરનાર દ્વારા ઓફર મંગવામાં આવે છે જે અમારા સેલ્સ અને માર્કેટીંગ અને ઈ-ઢરાણ સર્વિસ પાર્ટનર, કેડ રીપ્રેઝેન્ટેશન ઇન્ડિયા પા. લી. ના વેબ પોર્ટલ એટરે કેડે credauction.com ઉપર જમા કરવાની રહેશે.	૧૮/૦૮/૨૦૨૫ રૂ. ૧૩,૦૫,૦૪૫/- (રૂપિયા તેર લાખ પાંચ હજાર પચાસતલાવીસ પુરા) ૧૭-૦૭-૨૦૨૫ મુજબ તેમજ ચુકવણી સુધીનું ચકત વ્યાજ અને ચાર્જ.	રૂ. ૭,૦૦,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૭૦,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૧૦,૦૦૦/-	૧. ૦૪/૦૬/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૦.૩૦ એપ્રેલ થી ૧૨.૩૦ પીએમ કલાક સુધી પ મીનીટના અમર્યાદિત વધારા સહિત ૨. ૨૬/૦૮/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૧ એપ્રેલ થી ૧ પીએમ	
મિલકતની વિગત: વજીરો એસિટા ૩૮-૫૬ સો.મી., પ્લોટ નં. ૮૨૫૬૧, સળ પોલ નં. ૮૨/એ, રેવન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૧૫૮૮૨-૩, મુકામ-વેરાવાળ, પેટા જિલ્લો-વેરાવાળ અને રજુ, જિલ્લો-સોમનાથ ખાતેની હાઉસિંગ બાંધકામ અને બેગવાઈની મિલકતોના તમામ ભાગ અને હિસ્સા. ચતુ:સીમા : પૂર્વ: રાંધવાળા વહાણી, પશ્ચિમ: લાગુ રોડ, ઉત્તર: મહિનાબેન નાનુભાઈ ચૌહાણની મિલકત, દક્ષિણ: ગલી અને નિગામભાઈ કાસમભાઈની મિલકત	૧૮/૦૮/૨૦૨૫ રૂ. ૧૩,૦૫,૦૪૫/- (રૂપિયા તેર લાખ પાંચ હજાર પચાસતલાવીસ પુરા) ૧૭-૦૭-૨૦૨૫ મુજબ તેમજ ચુકવણી સુધીનું ચકત વ્યાજ અને ચાર્જ.	રૂ. ૭,૦૦,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૭૦,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૧૦,૦૦૦/-	૧. ૦૪/૦૬/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૦.૩૦ એપ્રેલ થી ૧૨.૩૦ પીએમ કલાક સુધી પ મીનીટના અમર્યાદિત વધારા સહિત ૨. ૨૬/૦૮/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૧ એપ્રેલ થી ૧ પીએમ	
LJNNGOHL-08210018446 શાખા : જુનાગઢ લખમણભાઈ લાખાભાઈ કરમરુ (દેવાદાર), મંત્રુબેન લખમણભાઈ કરમરુ (સહ-દેવાદાર)	૧૫/૧૧/૨૦૨૪ રૂ. ૬,૭૬,૧૩૧/- (રૂપિયા નવ લાખ ઓગણાસોત્રી હજાર એકસો એકત્રીસ પુરા) ૧૨-૧૧-૨૦૨૪ મુજબ તેમજ ચુકવણી સુધીનું ચકત વ્યાજ અને ચાર્જ.	રૂ. ૭,૦૦,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૭૦,૦૦૦/- રૂ. ૧૦,૦૦૦/-	૧. ૦૪/૦૬/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૦.૩૦ એપ્રેલ થી ૧૨.૩૦ પીએમ કલાક સુધી પ મીનીટના અમર્યાદિત વધારા સહિત ૨. ૨૬/૦૮/૨૦૨૬ સમય : ૧૧ એપ્રેલ થી ૧ પીએમ	
મિલકતની વિગત : રેવન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૩૧ પૈકી દોલતપુર, પ્લોટ નં. ૭૪ પૈકી પૂર્વ બાજુ અને પ્લોટ નં. ૭૫, નૈમીયાથ નગર, એપીએમસી માર્કેટીંગ ચાર્જ વાળા, માર્કેટીંગ ચાર્જ રોડ પડને, દોલતપુર, જુનાગઢ-૩૬૨૦૩૭ ખાતેની મિલકતના તમામ ભાગ અને હિસ્સા. ચતુ:સીમા : પૂર્વ: પડને, પ્લોટ નં. ૭૬ ની બનીલ, પશ્ચિમ : પ્લોટ નં. ૭૬ પૈકીની બનીલ, ઉત્તર : પ્લોટ નં. ૬૮ અને ૬૯, દક્ષિણ : ૬ મીટરનો પહોળો રોડ	૧૬/૦૫/૨૦૨૫ રૂ. ૧૦,૭૦,૪૮૩/- (રૂપિયા દસ લાખ એક હજાર ચારસો ત્રાણી પુરા)			


CITIUS
 TransNet
 Predict. Deliver. Sustain.

Citius TransNet Infrastructure Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400098
 SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/25-26/0032 Email-ID: compliance_Citius@eaaa.in Website: www.citiustransnet.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(All amounts in Rupees million unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended (Refer note 2)		Period ended (Refer note 2)
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	July 21, 2025 to March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
I Income			
Revenue from operations	3,539.31	-	-
Interest income on investment in fixed deposits	33.48	-	-
Income from investment in mutual funds	85.83	-	-
Other income	18.55	-	-
Total income (I)	3,677.17	-	-
II Expenses			
Finance costs	1,369.12	-	-
Impairment of rights under service concession arrangement (refer note 11)	1,114.96	-	-
Legal and professional fees	24.69	-	-
Project management fees	67.26	-	-
Operation and maintenance expenses	123.76	-	-
Employee benefits expense	70.07	-	-
Investment management fees	43.93	-	-
Trustee fees	0.65	1.15	1.15
Provision for major maintenance obligations	399.39	-	-
Listing expenses	15.56	24.80	24.80
Valuation fees	0.76	-	-
Audit fees			
- Statutory audit fees (including limited review and other services)	4.93	1.22	1.22
Insurance & security expenses	29.36	-	-
Repair and maintenance of highways	135.80	-	-
Depreciation and amortisation expense	2,551.00	-	-
Other expenses	176.42	4.36	4.36
Total expenses (II)	6,127.66	31.53	31.53
III Loss before tax (I-II)	(2,450.49)	(31.53)	(31.53)
IV Tax expense			
Current tax	36.71	-	-
Deferred tax	-	-	-
Total Tax expense (IV)	36.71	-	-
V Loss for the period after tax (III-IV)	(2,487.20)	(31.53)	(31.53)
VI Other Comprehensive Income ("OCI")			
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods (net of tax)	(0.06)	-	-
Total other comprehensive income (VI)	(0.06)	-	-
VII Total Comprehensive Loss for the period (V + VI)	(2,487.14)	(31.53)	(31.53)
VIII Earnings/ (Loss) per unit (Rs. per unit) (refer note 10) (not annualised)			
i) Basic	(5.31)	-	-
ii) Diluted	(5.31)	-	-

Additional disclosure as required by Paragraph 18 of Chapter 4 of Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS-POD-2/P/CIR/2025/102 dated 11 July 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended (Refer note 2)		Period ended (Refer note 2)
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	July 21, 2025 to March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Debt Equity Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	0.77	NA	NA
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	3.34	NA	NA
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	5.27	NA	NA
4 Net worth (refer note 16)	57,929.02	31.53	31.53
5 Current Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	1.00	0.89	0.89
6 Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio (in times) (refer note 16)	0.32	NA	NA
7 Net Profit Margin (%) (refer note 16)	-70.27%	NA	NA
8 EBITDA Margin (%) (refer note 16)	73.03%	NA	NA
9 Asset cover (in times) (refer note 16)	3.08	NA	NA
10 Distribution per unit	2.06	NA	NA

Notes:

1 EPIC Transnet Infrastructure Private Limited (the "ETIPL" or "the Sponsor") has set up Citius TransNet Investment Trust ("Citius" or the "Trust") as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trust Act, 1882 pursuant to Trust Deed dated July 21, 2025. The Trust has been registered as an Infrastructure Investment Trust ("InvIT") with Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") under the Securities Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trust) Regulations, 2014, as amended from time to time, vide Certificate of Registration (IN/InvIT/25-26/0032) dated August 01, 2025. The registered office of the Trust is located at Plot 294/3, Edelweiss House, off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098, Maharashtra, India. The Trustee of the Trust is Axis Trustee Services Limited (the "Trustee"), Investment manager of the Trust is EAAA Transinfra Managers Limited (the "Investment Manager") and the Project manager of the Trust is Epic Transnet Project Management Private Limited (the "Project Manager").

2 The unaudited consolidated financial results comprise of the consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss, explanatory notes thereon and the additional disclosures as required in Chapter 4 of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/102 dated July 11, 2025, as amended, including any guidelines and circulars issued thereunder ("SEBI Circulars") of the Trust and its

subsidiaries (the Trust and its subsidiaries collectively referred to as the "Group") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("consolidated financial results") has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles prescribed under Indian Accounting Standard 34- Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) read with rule 2(1)(a) of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India to the extent not inconsistent with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014, as amended, including any guidelines and circulars issued thereunder (together referred to as the "InvIT Regulations") and being submitted by the Investment Manager to the stock exchanges pursuant to the requirements of InvIT Regulations.

3 The Trust completed the acquisition of its HoldCos and underlying Special Purpose Vehicle Companies (herein referred to as "SPVs") on April 21, 2026. Accordingly, the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are the first consolidated financial results of the Trust prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and the InvIT Regulations.

4 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of EAAA Transinfra Managers Limited (the Investment Manager of the Trust) at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2026.

5 On April 21, 2026, the Trust acquired directly and indirectly 100% equity interest in 2 holding companies (HoldCos) and 10 operational highway SPVs from Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IYP II), Infrastructure Yield Plus IIA (IYP IIA), India Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IIYP II), and Edelweiss Infrastructure Yield Plus (EIYP) pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement dated April 07, 2026. Out of the 10 operational SPVs, 7 SPVs are toll-based projects and 3 SPVs are fixed annuity projects.

6 During the quarter, pursuant to an initial public offer the Trust issued 11,05,00,000 units at an unit price of Rs. 100 per unit (the "Offer Price"), aggregating to Rs. 11,050 million (the "Offer") for cash. The offer was fully subscribed and the